Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10204	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JERRY C. NIMS, PAUL F. PETERS, WILLIAM M. KARSZES, GUIDO DeSIE and LUC VANMAELE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ORASEE_CORP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>4850 River Green Par</u>
• Other	Duluth GA 30 City:Zip:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 1, 7 and 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎗
U.S. Serial No. 10/008,378 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Joseph V. Colaianni	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: PATTON BOGGS LLP	8. Deposít account number: 50–0709
2550 M Street, N.W.	
Washington, D.C. 20037 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Joseph V. Colaianni Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached cop <u>4/1/02</u> Signature Date er speet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jerry C. Nims, Paul F. Peters, William M. Karszes, Guido DeSie, and Luc Vanmaele (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 7530 S. Spalding Lake Drive, Atlanta, GA, 30050; 3716 Castle View Court, Suwanee, GA, 30024; 2720 Roxburgh Drive, Rosewell, GA, 30076; Mortsel, Belgium and Mortsel, Belgium, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIRECT PRINTING ON A LENTICULAR FOIL set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/008,378 and filed on December 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ORASEE CORP., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 4850 River Green Parkway, Duluth, Georgia, 30096, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States; and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters patent and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ORASEE CORP., or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and any and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Doc. 652737

## PATENT REEL: 012742 FRAME: 0206

said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ORASEE CORP., I will communicate to the company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid said company its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date MAR 01, 2002 Name of Inventor
JERRY C, MIMS
State of <u>GA</u> County of <u>GWINNETT</u>
Signed before me this 1ST day of MARCH , 2002.
Notary Public
Date MAR 01, 2002 Name of Inventor PAUL F. PETERS
State of <u>6A</u>
County of <u>GWINNER</u>
Signed before me this <u>lsr</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2002.
<u> </u>
Notary Public
Date MAR 01, 2002 Name of Inventor Will Live Marson
State of GA
State of <u>GA</u> County of <u>GWINNETT</u>
Signed before me this <u>lsr</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> 2002. Notary Public
Doc. 652737

PATENT REEL: 012742 FRAME: 0207

Date <u>MAR 07, 2002</u> Name of Inventor	Tenet
State of MOATSEL	GUIDODeSIE
County of <u>BELGLUM</u>	
Signed before me this <u>JH</u> day of <u>MAR</u>	<i>CH</i> , 2002.
	Notary Public
Date MARCH 15/2002 Name of Inventor	anderel
State of MORTSEL County of <u>BELGIUM</u>	LUC VANMAELE

Signed before me this <u>ISK</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2002.

Mannie Vou der Sipt. Notary Public

Doc. 652737

## **RECORDED: 04/01/2002**

e •